## INSPECTION OF HARNESS



BFL CANADA Risk and Insurance Inc., the insurance company you are insured with through Skate Canada, was contacted to find out how extensive an Inspection of Harness must be for liability insurance to be active, has advised Skate Canada that there is no requirement of an annual inspection and that insurance will be in place if there is an incident regarding the harness.

We have verification of this by email from Skate Canada on file.

Skate Canada does recommend that you verify with the jump harness manufacturer to get further information and requirements regarding potential inspections that they may request.